# WEBSITE LEGAL NOTICES SITE OWNER

The legal owner of this website is: Clare Jeffery

Our address is: Lapins Lane, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent. ME194LA

Phone: 07979230297

Email: clare@cosmicfacepainting.com

Our registered office address is the home address.

The Site Owner is a member of the **The International FACE Association** membership number 522

#### **DISCLAIMER**

All information and materials on this site are provided on an 'as is' basis and are not intended in any way to be comprehensive. Anyone making use of this site does so at their own risk and visitors to the website are advised to take independent professional advice before acting on any information or materials found here. The Site Owner accepts no responsibility and gives no representations or warranties, express or implied, that any of the information and materials on this site are complete, accurate or free from errors or omissions. The Site Owner reserves the right to update any of the documents, data and other information on this website at any time without notice.

#### **COPYRIGHT**

The content of this website is the copyright of the Site Owner unless otherwise stated. You may copy or use any page or document for your own personal purposes or send it on to someone known to you solely for information and free of charge but **only on the condition** that (a) you make it clear that copyright belongs to us, (b) your use of any such material is not misleading and (b) it is not used for any commercial purposes. Unauthorized use of any materials on the website that violates any of these conditions or any relevant copyright, trademark and other laws could result in legal proceedings.

### LINKS TO THIRD PARTY WEBSITES

The Site Owner may provide links to third party websites but we do this as a convenience to users of this Site. We do not control or accept any responsibility or liability for third party websites or their content.

# LINKS TO THIS WEBSITE

If a link to this website is created from a website that in the opinion of the Site Owner is unacceptable, the Site Owner reserves the right to require the removal of that link. No-one who creates a link or is granted permission to link to our website may use our logo or any other proprietary graphic or trademark or represent themselves as being part of or the Site Owner's website or business.

## **EU ODR REGULATIONS**

If you are a client/customer and we have made a contract with you by electronic means you may be entitled to use an EU online dispute resolution service to assist with any contractual dispute you may have with us. This service can be found at <a href="http://ec.eurpa.eu/odr">http://ec.eurpa.eu/odr</a>.

Our email address is clare@cosmicfacepainting.com